Annual Dates 2025/2026
Autumn Term 2025- 
September
	Wednesday 3rd September – Home visits for new children AM. Stay and play session for current children 2-3pm.

	Thursday 4th September- Pre-School reopens for the Autumn term 



October
	                  Pre-school Harvest Festival school assembly-TBC by school

	Teacher training days- Thursday and Friday 23rd and 24th October- Pre-School Closed to children

	Closed for Half term 27th October- 31st October 



November
	  Re- open- Monday 3rd November

	Bonfire night fundraiser Wednesday 5th November- 4:30pm- 5:30pm

	             Parent consultations- week of Monday 10th– Friday 14th November



December
	 Pre-school’ Christmas Party and Christmas lunch day- Wednesday 17th December

	Last day of term Friday 19th December 

	 Friday 19th December - Pre-school Nativity held at the Church- 10am
Please note: Pre-school is closed from 12 noon  

	Pre-school closed 12 Noon 19th December –Monday 5th January



Spring Term 2026- January
	Re- Open Monday 5th January 



February
	                   Parent consultations week of 9th -13th February

	Closed Half term 16th February -20th February 

	Re- Open Monday 23rd February



March
	Mother’s Day afternoon tea and singing session- Friday 13th March (2-3pm)

	Mothering Sunday 15th March

	Easter Egg hunt- Wednesday 25th March- 3:30-4:30pm

	Last day of term Friday 27th March 

	Pre-school closed - Easter Holiday 30th March- 10th April



Summer Term 2025- April
	Re-Open Monday 13th April

	Sponsored scoot- Wednesday 29th April- 9:30am



May
	Pre-school May pole dance- TBC with school

	Pre-school closed Mayday- Monday 4th May

	 Last day of term- Friday 22nd May 

	 Closed May Holiday May 25th – 29th May 



June
	Pre-School Open Monday 1st June

	Father’s Day- Bacon roll morning (AM) 19th June

	Father’s Day- 21st June 

	School report parent consultations- w/c 15th June

	School starter visits TBC by school’s



July
	Pre-school trip TBC

	Sports day 9- 10am – TBC as same day as school

	Last day of Term- Friday 17th July
 Please note Pre-school closed: Friday 17th July from 11:30am

	School leavers picnic and leaving ceremony- Friday 18th July 11:30-12:30pm. 
(School leaver children only)

	Staff to tidy up on 17th July until 5pm. 





